

Front



ECKO UNLTD RUNNER2 BLUETOOTH EARPHONES

WARRANTY INFORMATION
Información de la garantía
Information sur la garantie



ENGLISH

INCLUDES:

Ecko Unltd Runner 2 Bluetooth earphones
USB micro cable
3 size ear tips
Carrying pouch

FEATURES:

Pairs with any Bluetooth device
30-foot range from device
Ambient noise reduction microphone
Flexible memory ear hooks
8 hour audio/talk time

SPECS:

Driver -10mm
Frequency Response 20-20kHz
Impedance -32ohm
Max Input -10mW

Charging the Runner 2 and battery status information

1. Plug the USB micro cable into a USB wall charger and plug the other end into the micro port on the Runner 2 earphones.
2. The red LED on the right earphone remains on while charging. Fully charging the battery may take up to 2 hours. Once the battery is fully charged the LED indicator will change to blue.
3. When the battery under 15% a beep will be heard two times in a row.
4. A Headset battery meter will automatically show on compatible devices such as iPhone, iPad and iPod. Pairing the Runner 2 with your Bluetooth device

Pairing the Runner2 with your Bluetooth device

The Runner 2 is compatible with mobile phones, tablets, desktops/notebooks or any other device that supports the AZDP Bluetooth profile.

1. Ensure your phone or audio device is on and the Runner 2 is off.
2. Press and hold the power button until the blue and red light blinks alternately indicating it is in pairing mode
3. On your device make sure that Bluetooth is turned on and then choose "scan for devices".
4. Select Runner2 from the list of found devices. Once the Runner 2 is paired with your device the blue LED will blink once every 5 seconds to indicate it is connected wirelessly.

Controlling the Runner 2 functions

PLAY/PAUSE - Short press of the power button when you play music
NEXT SONG - Press and hold the + button to go to the next song
PREVIOUS SONG - Press and hold the - button to go to the previous song
VOLUME DECREASE - Press the - button to decrease the volume to desired level
VOLUME INCREASE - Press the + button to increase the volume to desired level
ANSWER/END A CALL - Short press the power button when call comes in
LAST NUMBER RE-DIAL - Double tap the power to redial the last number
TO TURN ON - Press and hold power button until the blue LED is solid. Once the LED is solid blue, the Runner 2 is ready for use.
TO TURN OFF - Press and hold the power button until the blue and red light blinks alternately then turns solid red. Once the solid red LED is displayed the Runner 2 power is off.

Important Safety Instructions

Insure that all persons who use the product read and follow these warnings and instructions

1. Do not expose the product to rain or water
2. Keep all accessories and electronics out of the reach of small children.
3. Do not use while driving, biking, walking, and jogging or where traffic is present.

Warranty Information:

1 YEAR WARRANTY

Mizco International, Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship to the original purchaser for a period of 1 Year from the original purchase date.

Mizco's responsibilities with regard to this limited warranty shall be limited solely to the repair or replacement, at Mizco's own option, of any product, which fails during normal consumer use. This warranty does not extend to damage or failure, which results from misuse, neglect, alteration, abuse, improper installation, or improper maintenance.

To exercise this limited warranty, send your name and address along with proof of purchase and the UPC from the package to the address below; freight prepaid.

Mizco International Inc.
80 Essex Ave East Avenel, NJ 07001
All trademarks used under license from IP Holdings Unltd LLCz

Back

FRENCH

COMPREND :

Écouteurs Bluetooth Runner 2 Ecko Unltd
Micro-câble USB
Embouts de trois grosseurs différentes
Pochette de transport

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Se couple avec n'importe quel appareil Bluetooth
Portée jusqu'à 30 pieds de l'appareil
Microphone à réduction de bruit ambiant
Crochets auriculaires souples à mémoire
8 heures de temps d'écoute/conversation

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Haut-parleur -10mm
Réponse en fréquence - 20 à 20 kHz
Impédance - 32ohms
Puissance d'entrée maximale - 10 mW

Chargement des écouteurs Runner 2 et information concernant l'état de la pile

1. Branchez une extrémité du micro-câble USB sur un chargeur mural USB, puis l'autre extrémité dans le micro-port sur les écouteurs Runner2.
2. Le voyant rouge sur l'écouteur de droite reste allumé pendant l'opération de charge. La charge complète de la pile peut prendre jusqu'à 2 heures. Une fois la charge terminée, le voyant reste allumé en bleu.
3. Lorsque la charge est de moins de 15 %, un bip sonore retentit deux fois de suite.
4. Un indicateur de charge de la pile apparaîtra automatiquement sur les appareils compatibles tels que iPhone, iPad et iPod.

Couplage des écouteurs Runner 2 avec votre appareil Bluetooth

Les écouteurs Runner 2 sont compatibles avec les téléphones mobiles, les tablettes, les ordinateurs de bureau ou bloc-notes, ou tout autre appareil qui prend en charge le profil AZDP Bluetooth.

1. Assurez-vous que votre téléphone ou votre appareil audio est allumé et que les écouteurs Runner 2 sont éteints.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce que le voyant passe en alternance du bleu au rouge pour indiquer qu'il est en mode couplage.
3. Sur votre appareil, assurez-vous que la fonction Bluetooth est activée, puis sélectionnez « scan for devices » (Rechercher appareils).
4. Sélectionnez Runner2 dans la liste des appareils trouvés. Une fois le couplage terminé, le voyant bleu indique une fois toutes les 5 secondes pour indiquer que la connexion sans fil a été établie.

Commande des fonctions des écouteurs Runner 2

LECTURE/PAUSE - Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation lorsque
CHANSON SUIVANTE - Appuyez sur le bouton + et maintenez-le enfoncé pour
CHANSON PRÉCÉDENTE - Appuyez sur le bouton - et maintenez-le enfoncé pour
BAISSER VOLUME - Appuyez sur le bouton - jusqu'à ce que vous atteigniez le
MONTER VOLUME - Appuyez sur le bouton + jusqu'à ce que vous atteigniez le
RÉPONDRE/METTRE FIN À UN APPEL - Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation lorsque
RECOMPOSITION DU DERNIER NUMÉRO - Tapez deux fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour
POUR ALLUMER VOS ÉCOUTEURS - Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le
POUR ÉTEINDRE VOS ÉCOUTEURS - Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Assurez-vous que toute personne qui utilise le produit lit et suit les instructions et mises en garde.

1. N'exposez pas le produit à la pluie ou à l'eau.
2. Tenez tous les accessoires et appareils électroniques hors de portée des jeunes enfants.
3. Ne pas utiliser en conduisant, en marchant, en faisant du vélo ou du jogging, ou dans les endroits où il y a de la circulation.

Information sur la garantie :

GARANTIE D'UN AN

Mizco International, Inc. garantit à l'acheteur initial que ce produit sera exempt de tout défaut de matériau et de fabrication pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat. Les responsabilités de Mizco relativement à cette garantie restreinte se limitent à la réparation ou au remplacement, à son gré, de tout produit qui se révèle défectueux durant une utilisation normale. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas dans le cas de dommage ou de panne découlant d'un mauvais usage, de négligence, de modification, d'abus, d'installation inadéquate ou de mauvais entretien.

Pour vous prévaloir de cette garantie restreinte, faites parvenir vos nom et adresse, fret payé d'avance, accompagnés d'une preuve d'achat et du code UPC apposé sur l'emballage, à l'adresse ci-dessous.

SPANISH

INCLUDE:

Auriculares Bluetooth Runner 2 de Ecko Unltd
Cable micro USB
Puntas de audífonos en 3 tamaños
Bolsa para portar

CARACTERÍSTICAS

Se vincula con cualquier dispositivo Bluetooth
Alcance de 10 metros (30 pies) del dispositivo
Micrófono con reducción de ruido ambiental
Ganchos flexibles para la oreja con memoria
8 horas de tiempo de audio/habla

ESPECIFICACIONES

Controlador -10mm
Respuesta de frecuencia 20-20 kHz
Impedancia - 32 ohm
Entrada máx. - 10 mW

Cómo cargar el Runner 2 e información sobre el estado de la batería

1. Conecte el cable micro USB a un cargador de pared USB y conecte el otro extremo en el puerto micro de los audífonos Runner 2.
2. La luz LED roja en el audífono derecho permanece encendida durante la carga. Puede tardar hasta 2 horas para cargar la batería por completo. Una vez que la batería esté completamente cargada, la luz LED se cambiará a azul.
3. Cuando el nivel de carga de la batería tiene menos del 15%, se escuchará una señal (bip) dos veces consecutivas.
4. Se mostrará automáticamente un medidor de batería del auricular en dispositivos compatibles, tales como iPhone, iPad y iPod.

Para vincular el Runner 2 con su dispositivo Bluetooth

El Runner 2 es compatible con teléfonos móviles, tabletas, computadoras portátiles o de escritorio, o cualquier otro dispositivo compatible con el perfil Bluetooth AZDP.

1. Asegúrese de que su teléfono o dispositivo de audio esté encendido y que el Runner 2 esté apagado.
2. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido hasta que la luz roja y azul parpadean para indicar que está en el modo de vinculación.
3. En su dispositivo, asegúrese de que Bluetooth esté activado; luego seleccione "Scan for devices" (Buscar dispositivos).
4. En la lista de dispositivos encontrados, seleccione Runner2. Una vez que el Runner 2 esté vinculado con su dispositivo, la luz LED azul destellará una vez cada 5 segundos para indicar que está conectado inalámbricamente.

Control de las funciones del Runner 2

REPRODUCIR/PAUSAR - Oprima brevemente el botón de encendido cuando toca música.
CANCIÓN SIGUIENTE - Mantenga oprimido el botón + para ir a la siguiente canción
CANCIÓN ANTERIOR - Mantenga oprimido el botón - para ir a la canción anterior
BAJAR EL VOLUMEN - Mantenga oprimido el botón - para bajar el volumen al nivel deseado
SUBIR EL VOLUMEN - Mantenga oprimido el botón + para subir el volumen al nivel deseado
CONTESTAR/TERMINAR UNA LLAMADA - Oprima brevemente el botón de encendido cuando
RELLAMADA DEL ÚLTIMO NÚMERO - Oprima 2 veces el botón de encendido para rellamar al
PARA ENCENDER - Oprima el botón de encendido hasta que la luz LED azul
PARA APAGAR - Mantenga oprimido el botón de encendido hasta que la luz

Información importante sobre la seguridad

Asegúrese de que todas las personas que usan el producto lean y sigan estas advertencias e instrucciones.

1. No exponga el producto a la lluvia o al agua
2. Mantenga todos los accesorios y aparatos electrónicos fuera del alcance de niños pequeños.
3. No use el aparato mientras conduzca, ande en bicicleta, camina o trota donde haya tráfico presente.

Información de la garantía:

GARANTÍA DE 1 AÑO

Mizco International, Inc. garantiza al comprador original que este producto estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un periodo de 1 año a partir de la fecha original de compra. Las responsabilidades de Mizco en lo que respecta a esta garantía limitada se limitan exclusivamente a la reparación o el reemplazo, a discreción de Mizco, de cualquier producto que falle durante el uso normal del aparato por parte del consumidor. Esta garantía no abarca daños o fallas que pudieran resultar de su mal uso, descuido, modificación, uso indebido, o la instalación o mantenimiento no apropiado.

Para hacer uso de esta garantía limitada, envíe su nombre y dirección, además del comprobante de compra y el número UPC del paquete a la dirección de abajo, con el porte prepagado.

USER GUIDE (with mic)

SIZE: 4"x4.5"

Colors: Black

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be Used in portable exposure condition without restriction.